Changes in Yard & Landscape Waste Disposal

As Tower Lakes Phase 5 infrastructure and road construction begins, it necessitates some adjustments in our landscape waste disposal procedures.

Starting April 11, 2024, Tower Lakes residents are responsible for and MUST find alternative means to dispose of their landscaping waste.

Richland County Compost / Yard Waste Facility, located at 441 Cairns Road, Mansfield, Ohio 44903, accepts yard waste March-November. Visit www.richlandrecycles.com/compost-facility/ for hours of operations, fees, etc.

It's important to note that landscape waste items are not allowed for disposal in your Rumpke Trash cans. Please refrain from attempting to dispose of these items in the regular trash.

Responsibility of Landscape Contractors: We remind residents that any landscaping contractors hired for projects by your Unit are responsible for the removal of waste generated from their work. Dumping waste by contractors on Tower Lakes and/or Hunsinger Builders' property has always been and still is strictly prohibited.

We sincerely request your cooperation in adhering to these guidelines. Illegally dumping waste anywhere on Tower Lakes or Hunsinger Builders' property not only disrupts our disposal efforts but also detracts from the beauty of our community.

Your cooperation is invaluable in ensuring the cleanliness and charm of our environment and community.

Thank you for your understanding and support.